 SLIDERS7000 SERIES
SPECIFICATIONS
Sliding Fifth Wheel
65000 kg Gross Combination Weight
18000 kg Vertical Load
XL-FW1044-03                  1.070
FEATURES
Available for all Holland standard fifth wheel top plates

**
AIR RELEASE MODEL
PART NUMBER GUIDE
FW 2535 - 7002X2RPart number guide for
complete sliding fifth
wheel assemblies
For air operated sliding fifth wheels also
order air control kit part no. RK2500-10-A
Fifth Wheel Type
FW3510 2535
FW3410 2534
FW8010 2580
FW3010 2530
Slide Plate Type
7000 series     70
Release Method
Air Release         0
Manual Release         1
Release Side
Left Hand     L
Right Hand     R
Slide Plate/Travel Length
See separate table below
Slide Plate Width
876mm    X
Slider Height
219mm     1
194mm     2
168mm     3
Length Code      Slide Plate Length       Slide travel       Slide Plate Length  Slide Travel
             (219mm and 194mm high)             (168mm high - Air Release Only)
1      833mm   310mm           988mm                  272mm
2      988mm   467mm           1143mm                   427mm
3      1143mm   622mm           1336mm                   622mm
4      1453mm   932mm           1765mm                   1049mm
5      1765mm    1244mm           2083mm                   1360mm
6      2083mm   1554mm           2388mm                   1671mm
7      2388mm   1865mm  N/A          N/A
168 mm H
H = 194 or 219 mm
876 mm
H
o
lla
n
d
FW3510 top plate on 168mm high
slide brackets with air cylinder on
extended slide bracket
FW3510 top plate on 194 / 219mm high slide
brackets with air cylinder under top plate
Slide Plate Length
H
o
lla
n
d
*
*
See below for Dimensions
****
SAF-HOLLAND GmbH
Hauptstraße 26
D-63856 Bessenbach, Germany
Phone: +49 (0) 6095-301302
Fax: +49 (0) 6095-301200
HOLLAND EUROHITCH Ltd.
Hoo Farm Ind. Est. Worcester Rd.
Kidderminster, Worcs. DY11 7RA, UK
Phone: +44 (0) 1562-732010
Fax: +44 (0) 1562-732020
HOLLAND EUROPE GmbH
Altenkamp 9, D-33758
Schloss Holte-Stukenbrock, Germany